ilo chalow a	Ke	SOLY ASM 180	(7544, 1	1 was 9	LEK 56091
Sarveyor:	Anc	DOI:	7/18	Date / Time :	9/2/2018
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	- 2 - V		Registered in Mer	
Insured Vehicle No	SL	C36X	Claim No.	. 581	Tenown
<b>*</b>	1,00 Cm	u Mos Troly		2	
Name of Insured	1/10 /4	a Maria	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.		HP. Andrew	Make / Model		
Excess Sec 11:SS	-	DOA: 87 2018	Place of Accid	ent:	
Is driver the owner	9 ( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident			
If NO, Driver Nat Driver Tel		WATER AND			P GIA REPORT: YES / NO Final ? Yes / No
1114 1.60	n ()	(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabili	ty: %	rmar: 1657 No
JULY ANE	00			_	<b>—</b>
INSRS: WSP: Whi Tet: Liability: RMKS:	NSR WSP Tel: Linbi	ity:	INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time					
1 N/ YVB4	SH 1 4980 4-00	MGBONST KAL	14) : WA 41/10	STAGE	DATE / PIC
NAIV.	GIGTLY &		1	Non-Reporting ltr ( Non-Reporting ltr (	
	200 20 128			Non-Reporting ltr	Final):
[4]	nink. Count	nut 101 lotton		Notification itr (if t Call Of:	1001-pickup) 1 5/9/19
to f.	Trist South	of 127 telles.		After call itr to Oi	VIVIAH .
1.1.110				Documentation C	heck List: Handler Typist
419118	Need to get	video From TP.		Notification ltr (if r	non-pickup)
Valle.	Email William	habity welear		After call ltr to Ol Authorisation To A	
	Girel colareb	9		Release Voucher	
	Becerns (CU). E	rom TP.		Final Repair Bill:	
7/9/18 .	C. C 20 d	1 d 6 h 10 for 1	-0 1	Car Rental Invoice	
7 1110	Continu accion	t dutab. Inform De receive CCTU FV	Tr claim.	Towing Invoice	
	letter grand or	A receive ((TU PV	ow. Ir.	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
	100 4000 00	C-T		PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Is	sympton
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdo	wn Form
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: (1) 7 18	Sent By: Trible	(Alem wid)	Post-Repair Photo	)S
Solution and the second				Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
pair Cost:	S\$ (	days) Reduction:	74		Email Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: ((())	Confirm with William	****	Email Cal	
nal Liability:	% (00 (Agreed	I / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	NIC.	If NO or B 28, As	s. Lia :
pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR):	22 342.00 (	3 days) × 115.00			and the later of t
ss of Use (LOU):		3 days)		1530	1.010
ss of Income (LOI):		days)		110	11010
OR only LOU only		LOR + LOI Tick only o	nel	- 10	land 1
A/LTA Search	557.49.	13323113			
edical	ss -			1) Claim status: N	Formal/Reject/Private Settle
isbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent )	2) Report Format	
gal Cost	SS -			3) Survey fee:	
otal:	551251.40	Global Sum SS: 1250-60	)		
NAI MENT	Date/Time:	Corfin v		Email Cal	
	1250.00	Name Comfort du	Gro Engine	ering Pte	140
				-	
nyee 2: (Strike if N.A.) nyee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:	, ,		

Sureur: Kalvin REF:	= E
	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SHA 49804 Yr Regn: 19 May 1 21
Estima tedCost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tag/ Prime Mover /
OD ITP INSITP RESIOD RESIEVATINV I MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Insped Vehicle No:	Make: - Hunda Z40 c.c 1.685
at Workship m/s	Colour Blue A/C: Ins Ded / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 2295/7 T/Radio: Insubed / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: KAHLB414M64081725
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / FOT / Poor / Burnt
Sum In swed: Excess:	Steering: Inorpor / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inoger/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STE A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size; F: 201/60 K16
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or HOM KIND OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Maket Value:	
IDAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear R/Bal. 2
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	I (Pel ) mm rosat. 7 mm
Est Repairs: Q days Res.: Yes or No	
Lum Sum: 2 B > % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 8/7/18 D.O.I. 10/7/18
	Survey held at (DRE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collisio
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The Gro / Chassis frame / Body structure Briedled due to collisio
U	A×A
36/9/18 (ONFIRM S.B. 2 \$ 700.00 WIT	th 2 working days fip
	3 - 3
	cn t u
	( Red = \$ 1060 -2
1,,	60 1)
	# 1g
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
Add Fee	: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
3	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	:Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
.ump \$u m / I.B.I: (\$	:Weekend (\$

Our,	lob Ref N	lo : 30:	5185257			ENGINEERING
Date		:1	2/07/18		59 Loy	ortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd rang Drive Singapore 508981
FINA	LIZATIO	N FORM			Fax: 6	546 8156
To	:		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	1		KALVIN			
		: SHA	4980U	Da	te of Accident :	08/07/18
The	urvey an	d estimates of	the repairs of the	above-mentions	ed vehicle are se	follower
1.					re veniere die as	
		air job shall bil		AXA		SLK36Y
2.		ilized amount i			(378937)	
			er List discount			
		abour Charges		Ħ	#	
	Т	otal for Part-E	By-Part Repair Co	ost		
	T	ctal for Lumps	sir (if applicable) ium repair cost aft n Repair cost	er Less: _20%	- 1/9	\$700.00
3.	Estimate	ed normal perio	od for repairs:	2w	orking days	
4.	We shall within 7	I treat the abo working days	ove amount as Co	orrect and Con	firmed if there is	no reply from you
5.	Thank yo	ou for your ass	sistance.		e confirm the est alized amount	imates and
	Signatur	0.5	M		500115271	/(
	Name	: JUMANI	1		gnature:	Kalm
	Tel		6214 8315	0.0		13/7/18
	Fax		65468156		ite :	13/4/18
			05400100			
or O	ficial Us	e Only				
	Iter	п	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks
_	ital Rate			YES		
	s of Inco			N		
	vey Fees					
	Search lical Fee	Fee (on behalf	\$7.49			
LAMES		pplicable)				
of d	mun	ppiicaule)				

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

YEHICLE NO: SHA 4980U

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 9/7/2018 13:39

- MXA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	]
	Front Fender (RH) × nlg m²-			S	593.00	1
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			S	86.00	1
	Front Fender Retainer & >			S	9.20	
	From Bryer X report SUB TOTAL			s	699 30	1
	LESS 20%				688.20	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	137.64	+
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	550.56	1
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00	
				5	100.00	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-Fender/Bumper Tuff Kote			s s	200 560.00 500.00 50.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,110.00	1
	TOTALLABOUR			3	1,110.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,760.56	1
					1,100.00	1
			FA.			
	1. 1/(N)				7	
	1 10/7/18 1020h	he Repairer To resurvey to To display do: Parts prices i Third party si No Regal mi	raultants hence notify of the following:  Final the total phinting  Final phinting  Final the total phinting  Final phinting	d		
	11 Perir 1A	Acknowledged Signature: Date:	by Repairier			
	77 "		e:			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e above ve	hicle. The final repair or	iantii	ım will	
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey					

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4980U

MAKE

DATE 9/7/2018 13:39

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount Qty 593.00 S Front Fender (RH) XMEDRIA S 86.00 Front Fender Shield (RH) S 9.20 Front Fender Retainer X Front Buryer XMpar S 688.20 SUB TOTAL 137.64 LESS 20% 550.56 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 100.00 Nett Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) 100.00 Labour Charge 200 560.00 Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-Fender/Bumper 500.00 Tuff Kote TOTAL LABOUR 1,110.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL 1,760.56 Kalin ICKN 10/7/18 1020hn 2 Pys. P/P Pepiir plan A Har Pepiir plan LKK Auth Consultants hence notif the Repairer of the fallowing: · No iteo to be any many on the · Supper is subje Adknowledged by Repairer Signature Date: This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

DOS Brasshill Pload Birggarne STRTS1

Westernan

MY LAYDING Dress discourses a Collection

Section Line Stranger SHOT Surger and the Sergeon 1757s

Date/Time: 09:07.2018 11:26

Page : 1

JOB CARD	Sales Oldel:	IC NO.: 303103237
	REGN NO SHA4980U	MILEAGE
LTD	MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL
	MODEL 1-40 0	.007.7858 10:00
	YR OF MANY: 05.2016	TARGET DATE
2	CHASSIS CODE_B41UMGU089725	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
	LTD	PEGN NOSHA4980U  MAKE: HYUNDAI  MODEL I-40  VR OF MANU: 05. 2016

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 08.07.2018

NATURE: 3P 08.07.18

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		_	
SERVICE ADVISOR	{		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip		Exit Pass	
s: o.: se No.: SHA4980U	JU AXA	Vehicle No.: SHA4980U	
e of Service Advisor returned to Service Reception upon a	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor  To be kept by Security Guard	Date

08071018 ( 337pm Juma'n: Veh in

Kalvin.





### Service Request Details

Claim

**S8MOONST** 

Reference

None &

Loss Date

July 8, 2018

Request Date

July 9, 2018

Due Date

July 16, 2018

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

# Actions Next Step Agree to perform service Decline Work Accept Work

#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SHA4980U

Make

TPVD HYUNDAI

Model

140



Primary Contact/Insured

NEO SWEE CHOO JUDY 461A UPPER EAST COAST ROAD, THE BAYCOURT #01-07, 466507, Singapore

ASPETRA.MOTOR@GMAIL.COM

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan 6568804269 kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NON REPORT

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

New Message



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

10 July, 2018

NEO SWEE CHOO JUDY 461A UPPER EAST COAST ROAD THE BAYCOURT #01-07 SINGAPORE 466507

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18012544/K1wa3 / S8M00NST

YOUR REF

: SLK 36Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 36Y & SHA 4980U ON 08/07/2018 ALONG/AT HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOBBY DRIVE WAY

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit <a href="https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting">https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting</a>.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com">vivianlau@lkkauto.com</a> or deliver it by hand to <a href="mailto:51 Ubi Avenue 1">51 Ubi Avenue 1</a>, #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate, admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/ commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 8625 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely, Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Motor Claim Department



Our Ref :

T 0718/ SHA4980U /WT(st)

Your Ref:

Dear Sir

AND OTHER

Date

17-Jul-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

Singapore 508969

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ON 08.07.18

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singspore 579701

> Marries +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

> > www.cdge.com.sg

Workshops

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Loyung Drive Singapore 508960

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Singapom 609286

329 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158

Sungei Kadut 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791

Vishun Singapore 755/32

### we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 749.00 \$ 2 days Loss of Rental @ 115.00 per day \$ 345.00 \$ 3 \$ Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 GIA / LTA Search Fee \$ 7.49 \$ 5 GIA / Police Report Fees

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA4980U YOUR INSURED SLK 36Y

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No: SHA4980U which was involved in the captioned accident with your

insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

6

Towing Fees

\$ Sub Total: \$ 1,101.49

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @

80.00 per days

\$ 240.00

Total Claims: \$ 1.341.49

pcs

4

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLK 36Y

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs

SLK 36Y

LTA search slip/s of: GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHA4980U

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( ) PIR

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBLAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

07 September 2018

Judy Neo Swee Choo 461A Upper East Coast Road #01-07 Singapore 466507

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18012544/K1wa3

YOUR REF

: SLK 36Y

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 36Y & SHA 4980U ALONG HOLIDY INN EXPRESS LOBBY DRIVE WAY ON 08/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 4980U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vivianlau@Ikkauto.com\_within 7 days if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours, sincerely,

Vivian Lau Case Handler

DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHA4980U , SLK36Y

ON 08-Jul-18 10:50

ALONG

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOBBY DRIVE WAY.

I / We

YEE SECK LIONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

51234302G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA4980U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer

YEE SECK LIONG

Hirer NRIC

51234302G

Signature :

Huseliting

Address

117B RIVERVALE DRIVE #11-68

542117

Contact No.

96369282



Tel: +65 5880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

Customer Centre #81-01

CLAIM REF

: S8M00NST

INSURED

: NEO SWEE CHOO JUDY

#### **DISCHARGE VOUCHER**

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 08 July 2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of ComfortDelgro Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer, Yee Seck Liong of vehicle no. SHA 4980U

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only (S\$ 1,250.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SLK 36Y arising out of an accident with SHA 4980U on 08/07/2018
- declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SLK 36Y arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SLK 36Y

Dated this day of 0 th but	_2018
Signed by(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)	
COMFORTORIORI STEEL TO SEL LOVANICIO PROPERTORIO DE LA TENTO DE LOVANICIO PROPERTORIO DE LOVANICIO DE LOVANICIO PROPERTORIO DE LOVANICIO DE LOVANICIO PROPERTORIO DE LOVANI	Please forward your chaque made payable to COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Witness :	
Name : Good	
I/C No : COMPANY DESCRIPTION	
Address : SHUMANG DRIVE SHOWN IN SHOWN	the consens of his document apply to vehicle Camages Only
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811	All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded

from the ambit and application of this document"

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brandell Road Stripppore 579701 Stammo - 65 6363 6250 Faculmine - 65 6260 6755

Workshops

26 Coyong Drive Bingapore \$08989 24 Sensite Load Singapore 108166 563 Sin Ming Drive Bingapore \$75717 7 Bunga Hadul Way Bingapore 128791 45 Penden Road Singapore \$50286 501 Yahun kekasse Park A Bingapore 20070 320 Ubi Flood 2 Simpapore 408649

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE L'10

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Description: 3P 08.07.18

VEHCLE NO SHA4980U

INV. NO/DATE 91383907 13.07.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305185257

MODEL. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN 09.07.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU089725

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price &Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

700.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BRATING- FRT.

200.00

200,00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

400,00

0003 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

100.00

100,00

SUB-TOTAL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDUCKO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 91383907 749.00 8010010

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Eventuel Road Singapore 579701 Marrone + 85 KM3 6293 Faculatio + 85 6200 6756

34 Siences Loop Singapore 758158 7 Sungel Kathi Way Singapore 739791 301 Yelser Industrial Park & Brognome 759792 56 Layeing Drive Singapore \$20000 303 Set filing Drive Singapore \$15717 45 Plendan Road Singapore 600000 305 Util Plant 3 Singlipure 408649

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

VEHCLE NO SHA4980U

1NV. NO/DATK 91383907 13.07.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305185257

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 19.05.2016

DATE/TIME IN 09.07.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU089725

Items total

700,00

Add GST @

7,000 %

49.00

Invoice amount

749,00

KATHERINETAN 13.07.2018 16:56:14 Issued by

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No AMOUNT INVOICE No. ACCOUNT No. 749.00 91383907 8010010

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18070210

Date: 13 July 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

08/07/2018 @ 10:50 hrs

ALONG

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS LOBBY DRIVE WAY

INVOLVING

SLK36Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4980U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YEE SECK LIONG IC NO S1234302G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

egul.

			_	MILEAGE	HOURS OF ERRIED (TIME)	1
LLI.	E READING	9		TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO
-	150	-		335	000	2226
-1 1.4	1	0	0	81	1725	4581
· w	10	2	7	318	1240	2215
1 50	1	-	0	353	5040	2116
1 1	101	00	25	356	8aho	2218
100	10	100	1-	352	Laha	2 150
1	-	4	×	178	5040	223 ]
	- 20	+	3	401	C402	2333
1	£	t	3	96	0499	7114
	-	70	Г	315	2412	2325
	5	3	15	228	CHAS	2211

	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	TO	5 2200	2239	0134			C				
	HOURS OF	FROM	0355	20110	1040	0000	0355	0000	3	_		
	MILEAGE	(KM)	308	287	428	278	232	3	J.W.		,	
		-	~	0	(X)	1 0	-	.)			-	-
	02		9	08	0	O,	_	11/1		-	+	+
	MILEAGE READING		11	10	·5	2	N	1 mil				
=			Ùs.	Un	5	5	5	1/2				
8			6.3	0	2	5	2	-				
Y	_		1.3	7	[ 4	C	2	-	1			
CHA ALIED II	NAME OF DRIVER		YEESL	YEESL	MEESL	YEBSL	WEESL	Meidens	PORAN	-		
	DATE		417	617	LIL	F18	417	890718	110411			

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLK36Y 08 Jul 2018 / 10:50:00 Successful A12 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous OK

SHAUSPOY

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLK 36Y (	Insd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140	
	SHA 4980U	(TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	08/07/2018				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes	1	] No		
Repair Estimate	in te	: \$	1,883.80		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	749.00		
Loss of Token Sum		: \$	150.00	3days at \$50	.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	345.00	3 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49		
Others:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	S	1,250.00		
below)	kshop GIA Registere		X ] YES	[ ] NO (Kind	lly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:	8	Agreed Liability	(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	100		BOLA ApplicableNIL		enario No:
	100(%) bility to be filled only fo			y (*):(9 ases where BOLA doe	N.S.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdow	'n			
1) COMFORTDEL	GRO ENGINEERING	PTE LTD	: \$		1,250.00
JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN	2	25/10/2018		
	one illante Dta I td		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
XA INSURANCE PT	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	2544/K1wa3q2
SHENTON WAY #24		Date : 25-10-2018	
ATTN:KIAN CHUAN		Code: ASM	
		irs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	V4
Insured Veh.	SLK 36Y	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4980U
Policy No.	GA310095	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S8M00NST	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	09/07/2018
•	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU089725	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	229517	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
	Cone	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	O/S FRONT PORTION.	
	Gene	eral Information	THE RESIDENCE
Accident Date	08/07/2018	Inspection Date	10/07/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	ERING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
a,		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS.	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
b.	Estima	te Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	s



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 4980U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		10000	
1	FRONT FENDER (RH) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	593.00	1
	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	86.00	
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	9.20	
	FRONT BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	14	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-137.64	
			550.56	
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
			100.00	100.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER AND FRONT FENDER (RH).		560.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-FENDER/BUMPER.		500.00	400.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			1,110.00	600.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,760.56	700.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	700.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18012544/K1wa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or test, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.